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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3750
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
ALLOCATION UNDER BHARAT NIRMAN
Mandal Shri Mangani Lal

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the scheme-wise/component-wise funds sanctioned under `Bharat Nirman` during the current financial year along with the State-wise detail of the funds released and spent so far;

(b) whether the construction of roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), an important component of Bharat Nirman has been held up in the absence of requisite funds during the current financial year;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI FRADEEP.JAIN `AD1TYA`)

(a): Bharat Nirman Schemes of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), Rural Housing (RH) and Drinking Water Supply
(DWS) pertaining to Ministry of Rural Development are being implemented through out the country. The state-wise details of fund allocated and released during the current financial year for Rural Housing and DWS are at Annexure I & II.. As regards, PMGSY, no fund has been released to any States in 2010-11. State-wise allocation has not yet been finalized.

(b): Under the PMGSY, all necessary actions are being taken by the Ministry to provide adequate funds to the States/Union Territories/agencies for the ongoing PMGSY rural road projects.

(c) &(d): Do not arise.
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